

ROLL CALL - 9:30 A.M.

MOMENT OF SILENCE

1. Local State of Emergency

Resolution lifting local restrictions imposed in response to the novel coronavirus and its associated disease (COVID-19) except as provided therein.

APPROVED AS AMENDED

Resolution extending the local state of emergency established in Resolution No. 20-16 until 3:00 P.M. on June 5, 2020.

APPROVED

Motion to extend the Pinellas CARES Financial Assistance Program and the Pinellas CARES Small Business Grants Program through June 30, 2020. **APPROVED**

- 2. Feather Sound Community Services District Kevin Chambers
- 3. Palm Harbor Community Services District Gene Coppola and Erica Lynford
- 4. East Lake Library Services District Lois Eannel
- 5. East Lake Recreation Services District Mark Sanders

Meeting Recessed: 11:22 A.M.

Meeting Reconvened: 11:33 A.M.

6. Pinellas Public Library Cooperative - Cheryl Morales

Meeting Recessed: 1:01 P.M.

Meeting Reconvened: 1:30 P.M.

7. Agenda Briefing

8. County Commission Board Reports and Miscellaneous Items

a.) Commissioner Long's Memo regarding Amendment to the Pinellas County Code relating to Vessel Exclusion Zones

Staff directed to not move forward with placing signs to enforce Ordinance No. 20-09, adopted May 19. Board to take action on the item at a future meeting following public notice.

The Commissioners reported on the activities of their assigned boards and committees and discussed various matters. No votes were taken.

9. Virtual/In Person BCC Meetings

ADJOURNMENT - 2:26 P.M.